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The image on page 56 of Chapter 5 can be replaced with the following:

Example: Campus Student Achievement Domain Calculation

Component Cons\f;r;ent Scaled Score Weight Weighted Points
STAAR 36 62 40% 24.8
CCMR 84 86 40% 344
Graduation Rate 90.4 60 20% 12.0
Student Achievement Scaled Score 71
Campus Student Achievement Domain Rating Cc

TEA | Office of Analytics, Assessment, and Reporting| Performance Reporting

1of2




2023 Accountability Manual Addendum

The image on page 108 of Chapter 10 can be replaced with the following:

Example: Campus Identified for Additional Targeted Support and Improvement

2019
2022
2023

2019
2022
2023

2019
2022
2023

2019
2022
2023

2019
2022
2023

Academic Achievement (RLA)

Academic Achievement (Mathematics)

SQSS: STAAR ONLY (EL/MS)

English Language Proficiency®

Component Points

African American | 2023 Points Earned Earned/Possible EL/MS Weight

Points

12.5

33.3%

Total Points

4.2

0.0

55.6%

0.0

0.0

11.1%

0.0

2019

2022

2023

n/a

Closing the Gaps Domain Raw Score for African American Student Group 4

Closing the Gaps Domain Scaled Score for African American Student Group

Bottom 5% Closing the Gaps Cutpoint from CSI determination
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