2023 Accountability Manual Addendum

The image on page 56 of Chapter 5 can be replaced with the following:

Example: Campus Student Achievement Domain Calculation

Component	Component Score	Scaled Score	Weight	Weighted Points	
STAAR	36	62	40%	24.8	
CCMR	84	86	40%	34.4	
Graduation Rate	90.4	60	20%	12.0	
	71				
	С				

The image on page 108 of Chapter 10 can be replaced with the following:

Example: Campus Identified for Additional Targeted Support and Improvement

	African American	2023 Points Earned	Component Points Earned/Possible Points	EL/MS Weight	Total Points			
Academic Achievement (RLA)								
2019	N							
2022	N							
2023	0	0	12.5	33.3%	4.2			
Academic Achievement (Mathematics)								
2019	N							
2022	Y							
2023	1	1						
Growth (RLA)					_			
2019	N							
2022	N							
2023	1	0	0.0	55.6%	0.0			
Growth (Mathematics)								
2019	N							
2022	N							
2023	0	0						
SQSS: STAAR ONLY (EL/MS)								
2019	N		0.0	11.1%	0.0			
2022	Υ		0.0	11.1/0	0.0			
2023	0	0						
English Langu	English Language Proficiency ¹							
2019				n/	a			
2022								
2023								
Closing the Gaps Domain Raw Score for African American Student Group								
Closing the Gaps Domain Scaled Score for African American Student Group								
Bottom 5% Closing the Gaps Cutpoint from CSI determination								